In light of these changes, the CPRA would apply to any “business,” including any for-profit entity that 
collects consumers’ personal information, which does business in California, and which satisfies one or 
more of the following thresholds: 

· had annual gross revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) for the 
preceding calendar year, as of January 1 of the calendar year; 

· possesses the personal information of 100,000 or more consumers or households; or 

· earns more than half of its annual revenue from selling or sharing consumers’ personal